d			
d,			
١			
4			
Ŋ			
6			
-			

FORM	M PTO-1595	11-03-1998	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached ε	100866095	PACTOR III		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yousheng Shen Franco Consadori	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Excel Industries, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: _X AssignmentN	1 erger	Street Address: 1120 North Main Street, P. O. Box 3118		
	Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: September 28,	e of Name	City: Elkhart State: Indiana Zip: 46515 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES _X_ NO		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a result. A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 09/162,594	new application, the execution da			
	Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: Peter D. McDermott Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-1775	7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9.	Peter D. McDermott, Reg. No.29,41 Name of Person Signing	t.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy Of 21, 1998 Date		
	Atty. Docket No.: 11361.75616	Tota	l number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

Attorney Docket No.: 11361.75616

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADMARK OFFICE

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Yousheng Shen residing at 2407 East Cinnabar Lane, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 and Franco Consadori, residing at 3735 Suffolk Circle, West Valley City, Utah 84119, citizens of the China and Canada respectively, are joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, "Gas Sensor with Electrically Conductive, Hydrophobic Membranes," and

WHEREAS, Excel Industries, Inc., of 1120 North Main Street, P.O. Box 3118, Elkhart, Indiana 46515, County of Elkhart, a corporation of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Excel Industries, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patent and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

AND WE covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

AND WE FURTHER covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent in Excel Industries, Inc., or its Nominees, and we agree to communicate to said Excel Industries, Inc., or its Nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Excel Industries, Inc., or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Excel Industries, Inc., or its Nominees;

PATENT REEL: 009545 FRAME: 0807

Attorney Docket No.: 11361.75616

AND WE authorize Excel Industries, Inc. or its Nominees to file in our names or their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Excel Industries, Inc., or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of SEPTEMBER, 1998.

Yousheng Shen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of september______, 199 f.

Franco Consadori

(SEAL)

(SEAL)